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IN:W7181w25 Panelbase - Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,023 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 2nd 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Referendum Referendum Voting Intention
Male 16- Male 35- | Male 55+, Female | Female | Female | ABCL | C2DE | CON [AB | LibDem! SNP | Green | Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Dont | CON [AB | LibDem! SNP | Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Elsewher|
2 4 164 | aces s wnte vnow unte -
Total 1023 151, 162 178 152 171, 207, 550 473 225 166 85. 403 11 405 502 116] 415, 424 62 190; 164; 51 378 601 310! 112[ 8a9 92 82|
(1023)| (141)] (166). (184). (140) (177); (213). (537). (486)| (246); (154) (81): (388)  (17)| (437) (470): (116)| (418) (422) (59)| (200): (151); (49) (382) (583). (329): (111)| (809) (133)  (81)
Q3. Who would you vote for if a | Base: Likely voters 852 113 137, 169, 105, 142 74 B 351 441 60| 383 391 59, 181 142; a7 342 541 264 712 77
UK Parliamentary Election took (851)| (112)  (135) (171); (104): _(140) (71) (15)| (375); _(415);  (61)| (385). (389) _ (57)| (191); (130):  (46). (344)| (527) _(277) (677). _(111)
place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q2)  [SNP' 60 78 59 52 2 1] 275 73 22 7] 4 19 6 303 71 22
54%;  57% 56%;  37% 3% 6%)| . 78%  17%; _ 36% 46% 2% 13%;  13% _ 89% 27% 29%
Conservative 209) 17 20 11 35 10 1] 19 179 11 4 157 13 6 11 127 25
25%|  15%:  15%  31%  11% _ 25% 14% 6% 5% 41%: _ 18% 7%| __87% 9% 12% 3%|  14%  48% 33%
Labour 122] 14 23 28 19 22 5 1] 26 84 11 8 2 85; 2 11 90! 25 10
14%)|  13%; 7% . 17%  18% _ 15% 6% %, 8% 7%;...19%: _ 19%| 13%) 1% 59%; 3% 3%| . 17% 9% 13% . 12%)
Liberal Democrat 41] 4 4 13 5 5 33; 0 0 2 38; 1 4 4 6 27 1 37 4 8 3
5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% a5% o o <i% 9% 1% 6% 2% A% 58%  <1% 7% 2% 10%; 59|
Green 22| 4 3 3 3 4 6 4 7 9 11 1] 5 1 1 3 5 17 3 3 1
3%)| 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 8% 1% 80% 3% 3% 2%| 8%|  <1% 1%; 5% 2%)| 3% 1% 3% 2%
Other 6| 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 5 0 1 2 0 1 1 5 1 i
<1% [ 0 1% [ 0 1% o ol <1% <1 o <1 1% o <i% 1% 0 <1%| <1% 2% <1% 19|
Will not vote 1] 1 [} [ 0; [} 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
<1%|. <1% [ [ [ [ 0 [ [ 0 [ 2%| 0. <1% o o o o 0 0 o 2%|....<1%; o o
Don't Know/ Not sure 79) 10 9 11 7 23 17 12 0 15; 51, 12] 11 51 12| 12 17 4 11 40 29 10 62, 8 8
9%| 9% 7% 6% 7%: __16% 23%, 3% o 4% 12%:  20% 3% 13% _ 20% 6%: _ 12% 8% 39% 7% 11%: __21% 9% 11%: _ 13%]
Prefer not to say 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1] 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1
<1% 2% [ 0 <1% [ [ [ of <1% <i% 2%|  <1% o o o [ [ o <i% [ 2%|  <1% [ 2%
Q3. Who would you vote for if a| Base: Likely voters excluding 764 100 128 156 97 119 163] 430 334 191 124 56 364 B) 332 386 a6 369 a7, 168; 124 aa; 331 498 231 35, 642 68 53
gés[g;"gf:‘;:’;’gi%‘:[‘é“;_k undecided (762) (99) (126); (158) (96)] (117); (165); (425) (337)| (206); (114) (54) (352) (15)| (351); (364) a7)| (372) (a5)| (178) (113) (43)] (331)| (486) (240) (36)| (611) (98) (53)]
excluding undecided) SNP 370 60 78 60 59 52 60 198 172 1 19 2 336 1] 275 73 23 313 27] 4 15 6 303 280 18 323 22, 25}
a8%|  61%: _ 61%. 44%  37%: . 46% _ 51%)|  <1%: _ 16% a%:  92% 6%)| . 83%: _ 19%: _ 47%) _ 85% 58%) 2% 15%;  15%  92%|  56% 51%)|  50%:  33%:  47%
Conservative 209) 17 20, 53; 11 35 74, 122 88| 183; 5 10 8 1] 19 179; 11 7 4 157 13 6 11 74 8 168; 25 16]
27%|  17%  16%  34%  12% _ 29% _ 45% _ 28% _ 26%| _ 96% A% 18% 2% 6% 6% __46% 2% 2% 9%| 93%:  10%: _ 13% 3%|  15% 24%)|  26%:  37%; _ 29%
Labour 122) 14 23 28 19 22 15 62 60| 3 92 5 17 1] 26 84 11 36 8 2 85; 2 11 90! 6| 104! 10
16%)|  14%;  18%; _ 18%  20% _ 18% 9%; _ 14%; __ 18%| 2% 74% 8% 5% 8% 8%: _22%;  24%)| _ 10% 169%) 1% 68%; 3% 3%|  18% 18%]|  16%  15%  15%
Liberal Democrat 41] 4 4 13 5 5 9 33, 7 2 5 33 0 0 2 38, 1] 3 4 4 6 27, 1 37 0 30, 8 3
5% 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2%| 1% 4% 59% [ ol _<1% _ 10% 2%)|  <1% 7%! 2% 5% 63% __<1% 7% o 5%;  11%! 6%)
Green 22| 4 3 3 3 4 5 14 8| 1 2 6 4 7 o 11 1] 10 5 1 1 3 5 17 2 18 3 1
39%| a%! 2% 2% 3% a%! 3% 3% 2%|  <1% 2% 10% 1% 80% 3% 3% 39%) 3% 10%|  <1% 19! 6% 29%| 3% 6% 3% a% 3%
Q6. How would you vote in | Base: Likely voters 900 122 147, 170, 125 146 190, 500, 400 211, 149 76 382 B 370. 462 68|  a15. 424 62 182; 146; a9 354 559 277 64| 752 81 67|
response to the question: (899)| (114)  (149): (176); (115): (149) (195) _(489) (410)| (229): (138). _ (72). (369) _ (15)| (397); (434) _ (68)| (418) (422) _ (59)| (192); (134).  (47) (356)| (543) (293); _ (63)| (716) _(116) __ (67)|
Should Scotland be an Yes 415| 77 82 65 70, 58, 62 201 214 5 50, 5 314 5 3ia 68; 33| 415 0 0 5 46 8 289 293 88; 34 362 26 27
independent country? (8-10 at 46%)| .. 63%; . 56%; . 39%; . 56%; . A40%: . 33%; . A40%:  54% 2% ... 34% 7%:...82% . 68%) . 85%; _ 15%; . A48%]|  100% 0 o 3%:...32% . 16%: . 82%| . 52%! . 32%: . 53%]| . 48% . 32%: . 41%]
Q5) No 424 33 57, 99 44 76 114 266 157) 201 83 64 42 2 36 360 28 0 424, 0 173 85 39 42 221 176 26 337 a9 37)
47% 27% 39% 59%. 35%. 52% 60%. 53%. 39% 95% 56%. 84% 11% 16%) 10% 78% 41%) o 100% 1] 95% 58% 79% 12% 40% 64% 41%) 45% 61% 56%)
Don't know 62 12 8 5 11 12 13; 34 28 5 16; 7 27 1] 20 34 E 0 0 62) 4 15; 2 23 a4 13; 4 53; 6 2
7%)...... 10%; 6%, 3% 9% 8% 7%, 7% 7%| 2% ... 10% 9% 7%.8...... 16%) 5% 7%s8..... 11%) [ 0;..100%) 2%; ... 10%; 5% 7%, 8% 5% 6%, 7% 8% 3%]
Would ot vote 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 ° 0 0 ° 0 0 0 0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o ol
Q6. How would you vote in | Base: Likely voters excluding 839 110 139 165 114 134 177, 467 372 206 134 69 356 8 350 428 61| 415, 424 0 178 131 a6, 331 515 264 60[ 699 74 65
’;:{flj’l';sgc‘:ut::dq;’:?f”: undecided (840)| (103); (141); (171); (105); (137); (182); (458); (382)] (223); (123) (66); (345) (13)| (374); (405) (61)| (418); (422) )| ((187); (121) (45)] (334) (502)] (279) (59)| (668) (107) (65)]
independent country? (8-10 at [Yes 415 77 82 65 70, 58, 62 201 214 5 50, 5 3ia § 3ia4 68; 33| 415 0 0 5 46 8 289 293 88; 34 362 26 7]
Q5; excluding undecided) 49%)| . 70%: . 59%: . 40%; . 61%; . A43%: . 35%; . A43%;  58% 2% ... 38% 7%...88% . 81%) . 90%: _ 16%; . 54%]|  100% 0 o 3%; ..35%; . 17%:.. 87%]|. . 57%; . 33%. . 56%]|. . 52% . 34%: . 42%)
No 424 33 57 99 a4 76 114 266 157) 201 83 64 a2 2 36 360 28 0 424, 0 173 85 39 a2 221 176 26 337 a9 37)
51%| 30%  41%  60%  39%  57% _ 65%  57% _ 42%| 98% _ 62% _ 93%  12%  19%| 10% _ 84% _ 46% 0 100% o 97% 5%  83%  13%| 43%  67% _ 44%| 48% 66%. _ 58%
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Panelbase - Scottish Political Poll

Base: 1,023 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 2nd 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Referendum Referendum Voting Intention
Male 16| Male 35- | Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB | LibDem! SNP | Green | Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't | CON LAB | LibDem{ SNP | Remain | Leave : Did not | Scotland] England | Elsewher]
2 4 162 | anca 55 vnte vnow unte o
Total 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 a73 225 166! 85 a03 11] 502 116] a1s5 424’ 62| 190! 164 51 378 601 310 112 849 92 82}
(1023)| (141)] (166); (184) (140): (177). (213). (537); (486)| (246): (154).  (81) (388)  (17) (470):  (116)| (418) (422)]  (59)| (200): (151); (49); (382)| (583) (329): (111)| (809); (133).  (81)
Q7b. Who would you vote for | Base: Likely voters 860 118 136 170 115 138 74’ 10| a39 186! 141 8! 353 544 272 a5 722 77 62}
with your constituency vote if a (861)[  (110):  (139). (141) (71) (16) (414) (196) (130);  (46): (356)| (529) (288):  (44)| (689): (111).  (61)
Scottish Parliamentary Election [SNP' 395 67 57 3 3 81 4 27 7 23] 2¢]
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at 46%)... 57% a1% 4% 26%, 19% 2%;...19%; .. .14%
Q7a) Conservative 202 18; 30 8 1 177 162 10; 6
23%|  16% 22% 11%, 8% 40% 87% 7% 12%
Labour 106 10 18; 4 0 73 2 83 0
12% 8% 13% 5% [ 17% <1%....59%: o
Liberal Democrat 46 9 2 5 37 1 0 a1 8 3 29
5% 8% 1%, 4% 50%;  <1% [ 9% 4% 2% 61%
Green 21] 4 2 4 4 5 7 8 1 1 2
2% 3% 1%, 3% 6% 1% ... 66% 2% <1% 1% 4%
Other 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
<1% [ [ 0 <1%  <1%: _ <1%)|  <1%: _ <1% [ [} o _<1%: _ <1% <1%:  <1% o
Wouid not vote 1] 1 [ [ o [ 1] o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 1 0 0 0 0
<1%|...<1%; 0 0 [ 0....<1%, [ [ 0 [ [ 0 [ 2%, 0..S1% 0 o 0 ()
Don't Know/ Not sure 84] 8 9 24 23 45; 39 18; 17 17 17 o 19 57 8 15; 49 17| 9 16; 5
10% 7% 7% 18%;  12% 9% 10% 9% 13%: _ 23% 5% [} 5% 13% _ 14% A% 13% _ 29% 5% 11% 9% 5% 8% 12% _ 16%, 9%; . 13%  14%)
Prefer not to say 2 1 [ [ 1 1 1] 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1] 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 [J
<1%|  <1% [ 0 <1%  <1%  <1%| <1% [ [ [ of <1% [ 2%|  <1%  <1% [ o o 0 <1% 0 <1% 3%)| <1%  <1%: o
Q7b. Who would you vote for | Base: Likely voters excluding 773 108 127 114 158 435 338 189 121 57 364 10 344 382 47 378 339 42| 177 126 a3 336 498! 239 35 653 67 53|
with your constituency vote if a |undecided
Scottish Parliamentary Election (774)| (101); (130) (117); (163). (427); (347)| (204) (113). (55). (353) (16)| (366) (361) (47)| (381) (339). (39)| (187); (116); (42) (338)| (485) (254) (35)| (625) (96)  (53)|
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at [SNP' 395| 67 81 57 59 207 188 4 28 3! 336 3| 285 81 28 328 32 2¢) 4 27 7 311 295 77 23 345 24 2¢]
Q7a; excluding undecided) 51%)....62%;....64% 50%; . 37%;...48%; . 56% 2%;...23% 5% ..92%; . 26%| . 83% _ 21%:  59%)| . 87% 9%; .....61%) 2% 21%; .. 15%:; 66%| . 53% ... 36%: .. 49%)
Conservative 202 18 21 30 70 119 83 176 7 8 5 1] 17 177 8 2 193 3 162 10; 6 7 71 126 5 164 21 17]
26%|  17%: _ 17% 26%; _ 45%: _ 27%; _ 25%)| _ 93% 6% 15% 1% 8% 5% 46% _ 18%| _ <1%: _ 57% 8%]|  91% 8% 14% 2%|  14%: _ 53%: _ 15% 31%;  31%)
Labour 106 10, 21, 18; 14 57 50) 3 81’ 4 16; 0 25 73 8 31 66 7 2 83 0 9 78 23 5 o1 9 |
14% 9%; . .17% 15% 9% .. .13%; . 15%| 2% 67% 6% 5% [ 7%;...19% . 17%| 8% ..20% . 16%| . <1%: . 66%; o 3%]| . 16% .. 10%: . 13%)| . 14%;  13%; . 11%)
Liberal Democrat 46 9 2 5 11 35 10| 4 2 37 1 0 3 a1 1] 4 38 4 8 3 29 2 39 6 1 34 9 2
6% 9% 1%, 5% 7% 8% 3% 2% 2% 66%: _ <1% o _<1%: _ 11% 2% 1% 11% 9% 5% 2% 67%: . <1% 8% 2% 3% 5% 14% 4%
Green 21] 4 2 4 4 16 5 1 2 4 5 7 11 8 1] 12 [3 2 1 1 2 5 16! P 1 17 2 1
3% 4% 1%, 4% 2% 4% 1% .. <1%, 2% 8% 1%; ... 66%| 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6%| .. <1% 1% 4% 1%, 3% 1% 3% 3%, 3% 3%
Other 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 1
<1% [ [ 0 <1%  <1%  <1% 1% <1% [ [ o <1% <i% o <1% <i% o <i1% <1% 0 <1% o 2% of <i% 2% 1%
Q7c. And who would you vote | Base: Likely voters 860 118 136 170 115 138 182 481 379 207 139 74’ 382 10, 364 439 58 394 389 59 186! 141 48! 353 544 272 a5 722 77 62|
for with your regional vote? (8- (861)| (110): (139): (176). (106) (141). (188): (472). (389) (226) _(130)  (71); (368) _ (16)| (389) (414) _ (58)| (396) (390): _ (56)| (196) (130);  (46). (356) (529) (288)  (44)| (689): (111):  (61)
10 at Q7a) SNP 375 68 71 58 69 52 55 193 182 4 29 3 317 3 263 83 28] 306 32 28] 5: 31 7 289 274 77 23 331 20 24)
44%) . 57%;...52%;...34%. .. 60%; . 38%;. . 30%: . 40%; . 48% 2%;....21% 4%;...83%;....26%)....72%;. . 19%;. .. 49%| . 78% 8%;.....47%, 3%;....22%;...14% ... 82%)| .. 50%; . 28%;. .. 51%|. . 46%!...26%:...39%)
Conservative 199 18: 19; 51 12; 31, 69: 122 78| 171 5; 12; 4 1] 19; 172 8| 6 184 5] 154 10; 9 8| 70: 124 5] 160: 22 17)
23%)|  15%:  14%:  30% _ 10%: _ 22% _ 38%: _ 25%: _ 20%| _ 82% 4% 16% 1% 13% 5%: _39%: _ 15% 2% 47% 8%)|  83% 7% 19% 2%|  13%  46%  12%)|  22%:  29% _ 27%
Labour 103| 10; 19 23 15; 21 16; 49 55| 7 76 4 13; 0 23 72 8| 23 71 o| 4 77 0 8 75 25 3 90 [ 5
12%) 8%;....14%; . 13%; . 13%;. .. 15% 9%;....10%: ... 14%] 3%;...55% 6% 3% [ 6%;...16% ... .15%] 6%;....18%;....10%, 2%L8......54%: o 2%]......14%; 9% 7%|......13%......10%. 8%
Green 48| 9 12 9 5. [3 7: 32 16| 1 5: 7: 27 6| 33 15 ol 33 9: [3 1 4 3: 27 38 7: 3| 38 [3 4
6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% a% 7% a%)|  <1% 4% 9%, 7% 61% 9%, 3% <1% 8% 2% 10%]|  <1% 3% 6% 8%, 7% 3% 6%, 5% 8% 7%
Liberal Democrat 46 6 3 13 4 6 14 33 12| 6 6 32 il ol 2 42 1 3 42 1 13 [3 22 2 39 6 1 35 9 2
5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3% 3% 4%;....43%.... S1% o|...S1%;...10% 2%|...S1%.....11% 2%, 7% 4%;...47%.....<1%, 7% 2%: 3% 5% . 11% 4%)|
Other 10| 0 3 5: 0 1 1 5: 5] 1 1 0 5: 0) 7: 0) 7: 3 0) 1 1 0 ) 6 4 0) 7: 1 2]
1% 0 2% 3% 0 <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% o 1% ] 2% <1% ] 2% <1% 1] <1% <1% [/} 2% 1% 1% 1] 1% <1% 3%
Wouid not vote 1 1 [ o [ [ o o 1] o 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
S1%].....S1%: 9 9 9 9 9 0...S1%, 9 9 9 9 [ 9 9 2% 0...S1% o o o o 0 o o 3%|...51% o 9
Don’t Know/ Not sure 76| 3 9; 10 10 22 19; 47 30] 17: 16: 16: 15 0) 16: 51 9| 15 48; 12| 8 13; 7: 14 42 27 7] 57 12 7
9% 5% 6% 6% 9% . 16%  10%: _ 10% 8% 8% . 11%: _ 22% 4% 0 4% . 12%  15% 4% 12%;  21% 4%, 9% 14% 4%, 8% _ 10%: _ 16% 8% _ 16%;  12%
Prefer ot to say 2 1 [ 1 [ [ [ 1 1] [ 0 0 0 0 0 1 1] 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
<1%| <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1%  <1% 0 o 0 o 0 0 <1% 2%|  <1% o 2% o o o 0 0 <1% 3%|  <1% o o
Q7c. And who would you vote | Base: Likely voters excluding 781 110 128 158 105 116 162 433 347, 190 123 58 367 10, 347 386 47, 378 340 a5 178 128 a1 339 502 243 35 661 65 54|
for with your regional vote? (8- |undecided
10 ot Q701 axciodin (781)| (103) (130). (165) (95) (119). (168) (425) (356)| (205) (114). (56). (355) (16)| (370) (364) (47)| (381) (340). (43)| (187); (118). (40) (341)| (488) (258) (35)| (633) (94)  (54)|
undecided) SNP 375 68; 71 58 69 52 55 193 182) 4 29 3 317 3 263 83 2§ 306 32 28 5: 31 7 289 274 77 23 331 20 24)
48%)... 61%; . 56%; . 37%.. .. 66%: . . 45%: . . 38%;. . . 44%;  52%, 2%;....24% 5%;....86%.....26%)...76%;...22%;....60%| . 81% 9%:......61%, 3%;....24%...16% ... 85%)|. .. 55%;...32%;...65%|. . 50%:...30%:... 44%)
Conservative 199 18: 19: 51 12 31, 69: 122 78| 171 5 12 4 1] 19: 172 8| 6: 184 5] 154 10: 9 8| 70: 124 5] 160: 22 17)
26%| . 17%: . 15%: . 32%;  11%; _ 26% _ 43%: _ 28%: _ 22%|  90% 4% 21% 1% . 13%| 5%; _ 45%; _ 18% 2%  54%  10%| _ 87% 8% 22% 2%|  14%  S1%:  15%)|  24%;  34%; _ 31%
Labour 103| 10; 19 23 15; 21 16; 49 55 7 76 4 13 0 23 72 8| 23 71 o| 4 77 0 8 75 25 3 90 [ 5
13%) 9%;....15%;...14%:. . 14%: . 18%; . 10%; . 11%; . 16% 4%;....62% 7% 3% ] 7%.;....19%......18%] 6%;....21%.....13%, 2%.......69%: o 2%]......15%; ... 10%:; 9%|....14%....12%. 9%
Green 48 9 12, 9 5 6 7 32 16| 1 5 7 27 6 33 15; 0 33 9 6 1 4 3 27 38 7 3 38 6 4
6% 8% . 10% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5%]| . <1% 4% 12% 7%;.... 61%, 9% 4% <1% 9% 3%;...13%| . <1% 3% 7% 8% 8% 3% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Liberal Democrat 46 6 3 13 4 6 14 33 12| 6 [3 32 1 ol 2 a2 1 3: 42, 1 13 6 22 2 39 6 1 35 9 2
6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 9% 8% 4% 3% 5%;....55%....S1%, 0|...S1%;... 11% 2%|...S1%.....12%, 3% 7%:; 5%,;.....55%...S1%, 8%; 2%, 3% 5%,......13%. 4%
Other 10| 0 3 5 0 1 1 5 5 1 1 0 5 0 7 3 0 7 3 0 1 1 0 6| [3 4 o 7 1 2
19| o 2% 3% 0 <1%  <1% 1% 1%|  <1%  <1% [ 1% [ 2% <1% [ 2% <1% of <1%  <1% [} 2% 1% 2% 0 1% <1% 4%|
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Base: 1,023 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 2nd 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Referendum Referendum Voting Intention
Male 16| Male 35- | Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB | LibDem! SNP | Green | Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't | CON LAB | LibDem{ SNP | Remain | Leave : Did not | Scotland] England | Elsewher]
2 4 162 | anca 55 vnte vnow ot o
Total 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 a73 225 166! 85 a03 11] 502 116] a1s5 424’ 51 378 601 310 112 849 92 82}
(1023)| (141)] (166); (184) (140): (177). (213). (537); (486)| (246): (154).  (81) (388)  (17) (470);  (116)| (418): (422) (49); (382)| (583) (329) (111)| (809); (133).  (81)
Q7d. Regardless of whether you | Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178 152 171 225 166 85 203 11] 502 116] a1s5 424’ 51 378 601 310 112 849 92! 82}
support or oppose (1023)( (141). (166); _(184); (140): (177) (246); (154);  (81) (388). _ (17) (470); _ (116)| (418):  (422) (49); (382)| (583) (329) (111)| (809): (133). _ (81)
independence, which of these is |I believe Scotland is likely to become 378| 68: 68: 64 62: 19: 43; 17: 5 94 41 296 37 10: 42| 33
closest to your view? Independent within the next five to ten years 37%|....45%; . 42%; . 36%: . 41% 9%, .....26%;.....20%) 44% 19% 71% 9%, 20% %) 41%]
T believe Scotiand is likely to become 204 28 28 39 46 32 50 17 4 103 76 71 13; 22) 13}
independent but not for at least 10 or 15 years 20%)| 19% 17% 22% 31%; 14% 30%; 20% 37%)| 20%; 18% 17% 26% 19% 16%]
T believe Scotiand is ikely to become 77 13; 18; 17 7 23 17 6 0 a7 15; 50 5 3 3
independent but not for at least 20 or 30 years 89%| 99%. 11% 99, 500, 10% 10% 7%, 0 99, 4% 1200 90, 300 49
T don't believe Scotiand is fikely to become 263 30 38 51, 22 128 37 36 1] 202 10; 222 17 25 21]
independent at any point in the next few 26%)| 20% 23% 29% 14% 57% 23% 43% 7% 40% 2% 52% 34% 22%] 26%|
Don't know 102 11 10 7 14 24 18; 9 1] 56 18; a4 5 20 11}
10% 7% 6% 4% 9% 11%  11%  10% 12% 11% 4% 10% 10%: 18%| 13%)|
Q7e. When do you think Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 473 225 166 85 403 11] 405 502 116 a15 424’ 62| 190 164 51 378 601 310 112| 849 92! 82|
another Scottish (1023)  (141): (166): (184): (140). _(177). (213) (537); (486)| (246) _(154). _ (81) (388) _ (17)| (437) (470). (116)| (418): (422);  (59)| (200): (151)  (49): (382)| (583). (329) (111)| (809) (133): _ (81)
referendum should be held?  [When the UK has finished negotiating the 290 59 49 a8 51 38 45 149 141 16 54 11 168 4 171 79 41 183 35 31 10; a7 7 162 178 75 37 250 19 21]
future EU trade deal 28%|  39%: _ 30%: _27%; _ 33%; _ 22%; _ 22% __ 27%; __ 30%, 7%;...33% __13%: __ 42%; _ 38%)| _ 42%: __ 16% _ 35%| _ 44% 8%; . 50% 5% 29% _ 15%: _ 43%)| _30%; _ 24%; _ 33%| _29% __ 21%: __ 26%|
While the UK is negotiating the future EU 226 44 37 25 56 35 29 115 111] 5 24 7 160 4 146 54 26 186 15; 3 5 30 6 142) 176 27 24 190 15; 21]
trade deal 22% 9% 23%  14%: _ 37% 1% A% 21%: _ 24%| 2% a% 8% __40% a%]|  36%  11% _ 23% 5% a% 5% 3% 18% 1% 7% 9% 9% 1%|  22%:  17%: _ 25%
There shouid not be another Scottish 506 a8 77 105 45 98 133 286 220 204 88 67 75 3 88 370 49 46 373 28 175 87 38 75 246 209 51] 408 58 40
i in the next few 49%|  32%  47%  59%  30%  57%  64% _ 52%  47%| 91%  53%  79%  19%  28%| 22% _ 74% _ 42% 1% 88%:  45%| 92% 53%  74%  20%| 41% _ 67%: _ 45%| 48%  63% _ 49%|
Q8b. How would you vote if | Base: Likely voters 883 117 144 175 116 142 188 485 398 206 151, 72 381 8 359 459 406 59 181 144 a7 352 558 272 52| 732
another EU Referendum took (116). (143) (176); (114); (141). (189) (479) (401)| (224); (139). _ (70). (366) _ (14)| (384). (431) (404).  (57)| (191) (131):  (46) (542)
place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q8a) [The UK should remain in/ rejoin the EU 86 83 103 96 88 101, 333 226 a6 103 57 250 263 193 39 60 102 35 503
74% 54%; . 69%: .. 57%| 78% 70%; ... 57% 48%; . 66%]| . 33% . 71%: .. 74%: 90%;
The UK should leave/ stay out of the EU 290 24 54 71 15, 45 82 138 152 152 a1 15; 58 1] 96 182 201 10| 115 a1 11 a1
33%|  21%:  37% _ 40% _ 13% _ 32% _ 43% _ 29% __ 38%| _74%: _ 27%: __ 20% _ 15%: _ 15%| _ 27%: __ 40% 49%; _ 18% 3% 9% 23% 7%
Don't know 35| 7 7 1 6 9 5 15 20) 7 6 1 12 0 14 15; 12 10| 6 1 1 14
4%| 6% 5%  <1% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 0 4% 3% 3% 16% 3% <1% 3%; 3%;
Q8b. How would you vote if | Base: Likely voters excluding 849 110 137 174 111 133 183 a71 145 71 369 8 346 aas5 59 381 394 50| 176 143 46’ 338 544 261 a3 701 77 71]
:;;Dc':‘:;;sr':scf;“‘(:‘f;‘8“;“’8:3_ undecided (845)| (109)) (136)) (175)] (108)) (132)) (184) (464) (133) (69)) (354) (14)| (369)] (417) (59)| (383) (392) (47)| (185) (130) (45)] (338)| (528) (274) (43)| (665) (110) (70)]
excluding undecided) The UK should remain in/ rejoin the EU 559 86 83 103 96 88 101, 333 103 57 310 7 250 263 a6 310 193 39 60 102 35 265 503 28 28 467 a8 a4)
66%)... 78%; . 61%; . 59%: . 87%: . 66%; . 55% . 71% 71%; .. 80%:  84%; _ 85%)| . 72%: . 59%: . 78%|. . 81%:  49%;  79%| . 34% . 71%; . 76%: . 78%)| . 92%; . 11% . 65%| _ 67%: . 62%. . 62%
The UK should leave/ stay out of the EU 290 24 54 71 15 45 82 138 a1 15; 58 1] 9% 182 13| 71 201 10| 115 a1 11; 73 a1 234 15| 234 29 27)
34%|  22%  39%  41%  13%  34%  45%  29% 20%  20%  16%;  15%| 28%  41%  22%| 19%  51%  21% 6% 9% 24% 29%) 8%  89%  35%| 33%  38%  38%
Q9. How does Alex Salmond’s | Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 473 225 166 85 403 11] 405 502 116) a15 424 62| 190! 164 51 378 601 310 112 849 92! 82|
trial and its outcome affect how (1023) (141) (166) (184): (140). (177). (213) (537) (486)| (246) (154). _ (81) (388) _ (17)| (437) (470). (116)| (418). (422);  (59)| (200): (151)  (49). (382)| (583). (329) (111)| (809): (133):  (81)
you feel about the following |5~ Much more positive than before 54 13; 15 10 8 6 4 27 27 6 6 0 40 1] 43 7 4 40 [3 5 3 [3 0 39 a1 10; 3 46 6 2
people? ...Alex Salmond 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 0.....10% 6%)|.....11% 1%, 4%)|....10% 2% 9% 1% 3% 9...10%) 7% 3% 3% 5% 7%:; 2%]
4~ More positive than before 79) 21 14, 20 5 7 13; 40 39) 9 19 0 40 2 37 32 11} 46 23 2 5 17 3 35 a2 27 10| 66 2 10)
8% 14% 9% 11% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% o 10% 19%) 9% 6% 9% 11%. 5% 3% 3% 10%. 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 2% 13%
3"No different 466| 60 82 80 59 89 95 238 228 86 71 33 197 4 204 200 62 188 167 29 68 66 16! 187 261 138 66) 385 40 41
46%)....40%; . 51%; ... 45%.. .. 39%:. .. 52%;. . .46%; . 43%; . 48%)|. . 38%; . 43%: . 38%. . . 49%; . 33%|. .. 50%; . 40%; . 54%]|. . A45%; . 39%....48%)|. .. 36%: .. 49%; .  32%;. . .50%|. . 44%; .. 45%: ... 59%)|.. . 45%;. .. 43%.. . 50%)
2~ More negative than before 193] 30 25 29 38 35 35 111, &3] 38 32 28 71 3 64 112 18| 78 89 16] 33 34 18; 69) 130 51 12| 165 17 12}
19%) 20% 15% 16% 25% 20% 17% 20% 17% 17% 19% 33% 18% 25%) 16% 22% 15%) 19% 21% 27% 18% 21% 36% 18% 22% 16% 11% 19% 18% 15%
1~ Much more negative than before 231 27 26 39 43 35 61 135 9 85 38 24 56 2| 58 151 21 63 139 8| 81 42; 13 47, 126; 84 21 187; 27 1¢]
23%)|...18%. ... 16%;. ..22%;. .. .28%;. ..20%:;. . 29%;. .. 24%:. .. 20%)|. . 38%:. . 23%:.. . 29%;.. .  314%;. . 16%)|. . 18%: . . 30%; . 18%| . 15%; . 33%; ... 33%|.. . 43%;:. . 26%;. . .26%; . .. 13%)|.. 21%;:. . 27%;... 18%|. . . 22%!...30%::...20%)
Net: Positive (4-5) 133 34 29 29 12, 12 16 67 66) 15; 24 0 80 3 79 39 15| 86 30 8 8 22 3 74) 83 37 13| 112 8 12}
13%| . 22%  18%:  17% 8% 7% 8% . 12%: _ 14% 7% 15% 0 20%: _ 25%)|  20% 8%  13%)|  21% 7% 12% 4% 14% 6% 20%|  14%:  12%  12%| _ 13% 9% 15%
Net: Negative (1-2) 424 57: 51 69 81 69 96 245 179 124 70: 52 126 4 122 263 39) 141: 227: 25 115: 76 32 117 257: 135! 33 352: 44 28]
41%|...38%; ...32%; .. 38%; .. 53%... 4% . A46%;  45%; . 38%|. . 55%; . 42%: . 62%: .. 31%: . . .42%|. .. 30%: . 52%;. . 34%]|. . 34%: . 54%. .. 40%)|. . 60%: . A46%; .  62%; . 31%|. 43%.. .. 44%: . 29%)|. . 41%; . 48%. . 35%)
Mean score 2.5] 2.7 2.8 2.6 2.3 25 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.2 2.5 2.1 2.8 2.7 2.9 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.2 2.7 2.0 2.4 2.2 2.9 2.6 2.4 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.9
Q9. How does Alex Salmond’s | Base: All respondents 162 152 171 473 225 166 11 116 415 424 51 112
trial and its outcome affect how (166) (140).  (177) (486)| _(246); _(154) (12) (116)] (418); (422) (49) (111)
you feel about the following |5~ Much more positive than before 21 22 21 65 5 17 2 15| 84 24 4 13|
people? ....Nicola Sturgeon 13% 15%; . 12% 14% 2% 11% 14%, 13%] . 20% 6% 7% 11%)
4™~ More positive than before 12 25 18 51] 8 31 1] 14] a7 28 2 13|
7% 17% . 11% 11% 4% 19% 11%) 12%)|  11% 7% 4% 11%,
3"~'No different 92 86 109 263 116 90 5 70) 238 229 35 70)
57% 56%. .. 64% 56%| . 51%: . 54% 57%....54% 69% 63%
2~ More negative than before 18; 15; 9 45 29 20 2 12] 37 57 6 9
11% 10% 5% 9%]|  13% _ 12% 17%| 10%| 9% 14% 12% 8%
1~ Much more negative than before 19 3 14 50) 67 7 0 5 9 86 P 7
12% 2% 8% 11%] . 30% 4% [ 4% 2% ..20% 8% 6%
Net: Positive (4-5) 33 a8 39 11§ 14 49 3 30) 132 52 6 26
20% 31%  23% 24% 6% 29% 25%]|  28% 25%]|  32%  12%: _ 24% 8% 11% 23%]|  22% _ 16%
Net: Negative (1-2) 37 18; 23 94 96 27 2 61 17] a6 143 6| 83 10; 16| 174 19
23% 12%; . 13% 20%| . 43% . 16%: . 24%; . 12%:  17%|  15% 14%]  11%:  34% 9%)| .. 44% 20% 15%)| . 20%; . 21%;
Mean score 3.0 33 31 3.1 2.4 3.2 2.9 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.4 2.6 3.2) 2.3 2.9 3.1] 3.0 3.0
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Base: 1,023 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 2nd 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Referendum Referendum Voting Intention
Male 16| Male 35- | Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB | LibDem! SNP | Green | Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Don't | CON LAB | LibDem{ SNP | Remain | Leave : Did not | Scotland] England | Elsewher]
2 4 162 | anca 55 vnte vnow ot o

Total 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 225 166! 85 a03 11] a05 502 116] a1s5 424’ 164 51 378 601 310 112 849 92 82}
(1023)] (141). (166): (184). (140): (177). (213). (537) (246).  (154);  (81) (388). (17)| (437); (470); (116)| (418). (422) (151):  (49); (382)| (583). (329) (111)| (809): (133);  (81)
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178 152 171 225 203 11] 405 502 116] a1s5 424’ 164 51 378 601 310 112 849 82}
you think the following leaders (1023)| (141). (166) (184): _(140) (246) (388)  (17)| (470); _ (116)| (418):  (422) (151)  (49); (382)| (583) (329) (111)| (809) (81)
are doing in their response to  [5'~ Very Good 175 19 104 120 14] 26 133 24 4 11] 14
the coronavirus/ COVID-19 17%, 12% 46% 24%; . 12% 6%;...31% 15% 7%; 10%| 17%|
outbreak? ...Boris Johnson, UK (4 - Good 310f 48 83 170 42 3t 155 44 20! 42 23]
Prime Minister 30% 32% 37% 34%  36%|  22%: _ 37% 27%... 40% 38% 29%|
3~ Neither 209 28 27 103 17] 92 69 43 9 24 15}
20% 19% 12% 21%; ..14%)| . 22%: . 16% 26%;....17% 22% 18%)
2-Bad 153 26 9 62 12] 89 38 29 9 6 12}
15% 17% 4% 12%;  11%]|  22% 9% 18%:  18% 14%)
1~ Very Bad 156 25 2 42 22 109 26 23 8 16|
15% 16% <1% 14%; . 16% 20%|
Don't Know 19| 7 0 1 1 2
2% 4% [ <1% 2% 2%

Net: Good (4-5) 485| 67 187 68 24 3
47% 44% 83% 41%; . A7%; 46%)
Net: Bad (1-2) 310 50 11 51 17 28
30% 33% 5% 31%...34% 34%|
Mean score 3.2 31 4.2 31 3.0 3.1]
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 473 225 166 85 403 11] 405 502 116 a15 424’ 62| 190! 164 51 378 601 310 112| 849 92! 82|
you think the following leaders (1023)  (141).  (166): (184). (140). (177). (213)  (537). (486)| (246). (154). _ (81) (388) _ (17)| (437) (470). (116)| (418). (422);  (59)| (200): (151)  (49): (382)| (583). (329). (111)| (809): (133): _ (81)
are doing in their response to  [5- Very Good 298 40 44 50 54 52 57 170 128 39 30 18; 187 1 165 112 21] 183 82 18| 35 34 10 168 211 65 22 258 18 2
the coronavirus/ COVID-19 29%)| . . 26%;  27%; . 28%  35%;:  31%: _ 27%; . 31%; _ 27%| _ 18% _ 18%: _ 21% _ 46%:  12%| _ A41%: _ 22%: _ 18%)|  44%:  19%  29%| _ 18%: _ 21%; . 20%:  44%]|  35% _ 21%: _ 19%)| _ 30%: _ 20%. _ 26%|
outbreak? ...Nicola Sturgeon, |4 Good 391 54 59 70 62 60 85 208 183 67 80 32 148 6 147 190 54 159 152 31 58 68 25 143 234 105 52 324 38 29
First Minister of Scotland 38%)|  36% 6% 39% _ 41%: _ 35%: _ 41% 8% 9%|  30% _ 48%:  37%: _ 37% _ 59%| 36% _ 38% _ 47%| _38% _ 36% _ 50%| _31% __ 41% 9% 8%|  39% _ 34% 6%]|  38%  41% _ 36%)
3~ Neither 183 30 34 23 20 34 a1 89 93 55 31 24 48 2| 62 101 19| 49, 87 12) 40; 37 8 44 95 73 14] 149 19 1)
18%|...20%: . 21%: .. 13%; .. .13%;. ..20%;. . 20%; . 16%:. . 20%)..  28%;. . 19%; . 29%;. . 12%:. . . 23%)|.. 38%.. . .20%;. . 16%| . 12%; . 21%: . . . 20%). . 23%;:. .. 23%;.. . 16%;. . 22%)|.. 16%:. . 28%;. . . 13%|. . 18%....20%:. .. 19%)
2-'Bad 64] 16 9 18 5 6 10 a1 23 27 13 7: 8: 1 13 45; 6| 13 43; 1 26 9 3: 11] 32 25 6| 47; 8; E
6% 10% 5% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 12% 8% 8% 2% 7% 3% 9% 5% 3% 10% 2% 14% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 10%)|
1~ Very Bad 71 8 14 16 7 14 13 35 39 33 9 4 11’ 0 12 51 8| 5 55 0 29 13; 4 8 27 35 9 60 7 5
7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8%|.....15% 5% 5% 3% [ 3%;....10% 7% 1%;......13%, 9|...15%; 8%; 7%:; 2%, 4%;....11%, 8% 7%; 7%; 6%
Don't Know 17| 4 3 1 4 5 1 8 10| 3 3 [ 1 ol 5. 4 8| 6 4 ol 2 2 1 3| 2 [3 9| 12 2 3
2% 2% 2% <1% 3% 3% <1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 <1% 0 1% <1% 7% 1% 1% [} 1% 1% 2% <1%|  <1% 2% 8%, 19%; 2% 4%)|
Net: Good (4-5) 688| 9 103 120 116 112 142 378 311 106 109 49 336 7 312 301 75 342 234 4| 93 102 35 311] 444 170 74| 581 56 51
67%)|....62%; ... .63%; .. 67%......76%:. .. 66%: . 69%; . 69%; . 66%|. . 47%: . 66%: . 58%: . . 83%:. . .70%|. . . 77%:. .. 69%:. . 64%). . 82%: . 55%....78%)|...49%: . . . 62%;... 69%;. . 82%|. . 74%;. . 55%:....66%).. 68%);. 61%;. . 62%)
Net: Bad (1-2) 135 23 22 34 12 20 23 75 59 61 22 11 19 1 25 95 14 18 99 1 55 22 7: 20 59 60 15 107 15 13)
13%) 15% 14% 19% 8% 12% 11% 14% 13% 27% 13% 13% 5% 7% 6% 19% 12%) 4% 23% 2% 29% 14% 13%. 5% 10%. 19%. 13% 13% 16%: 16%)|
Mean score 3.8] 3.7 3.7 3.7 4.0 38 38 3.8 3.7] 3.2 3.7 3.6 4.2 3.8] 4.1 3.5 3.7] 4.2 3.4 4.0 3.2 36 3.7 4.2 3.9 35 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.7
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178 152 171 207 550 473 225 166 85 403 11 164 51 82
you think the following leaders (1023)( (141) (166); (184): (140). (177). (213) _(537); (486)| (246) _(154). _ (81) (17) (151). _ (49) (81)
are doing in their response to  [5~ Very Good 45 13 11 8 7 3 2 20 25| 16 9 0 12 1 8 1 3
the coronavirus/ COVID-19 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 2% <1% 4% 5% 7% 5% 0; 3%;...13% 5%; 2%: 4%)
outbreak? ...Donald Trump, 4 - Good 78| 16; 15; 12; 7 11 17; 40 37| 27 15; 1 25 1 16 2 10}
President of the USA 8% 10% 9%:; 7%, 5% 6% 8% 7%, 8% 12% 9%, 1% 6%, 11%) 10%,; 3%, 13%]
3~ Neither 184 25 24 22 28 50 35 80 104 53 30 8 62 3 37 5 13}
18%| . 17%: . 15%; . 13%; . 18%;  29%; . 17%; . 15%; . 22%)| . 24%;  18%:  10% _ 15%; . 32%| 22%;...10% 16%)
2-Bad 203 24 27 36 31 36 50 111, 92 52 36 15; 64 2 33 6 15}
20%|  16%:  17%; _ 20%; _ 20%; _ 21% _ 24% __ 20%: _ 19%)| _ 23% _ 22%: _ 17% _ 16%: __ 21% 25%]| 24%  20%: _ 12% 20%; . 15%: _ 19%]

1~ Very Bad 481 70 79 94 71 63 101, 284 197) 70 71 59 232 2 25 76 69 36 391 52 3
47%|... A6%;  A49%: _ 53% . A47%: . 37%. . . A49%;  52%;  42%| _ 31%; _ 43%: _ 69%. . 57%.. . 23% 40%)| . 40%: . 42%. . 72% 46%, . 56%; . 46%)
Don't Know 33 3 6 5 8 9 2 15; 18| 6 4 2 8 0 2 4 3 1 27 5 2
3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% [ 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%|
Net: Good (4-5) 122 29 25 21 14 14 19 61 62 a3 24 1 37 2 10| 32 23 2 100 9 13}
12%| . 19%;  16%; . 12% 9% 8% 9%;. . 11%; . 13%)| _ 19%; _ 15% 1%, 9%;...23%, 17%)... 7% .. 14%; 12%; . 10%; . 16%
Net: Bad (1-2) 684] 94 107 130 102 98 151, 395 289 122 107 73 296 5 40 121 101 565 66 53)
67%| . 62%: _ 66% _ 73% _ 67% _ 58%: _ 73%  72%  61%| _ 54%; _ 65%: _ 86% _ 73%. . 45% 65%]|  64% _ 62% 67%....71% . 65%]
Mean score 2.0 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.1 19 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.1 14 1.8 2.7 2.1] 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.8 2.1]
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Base: 1,023 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 2nd 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum D3. Where were you born?
Referendum Referendum Voting Intention
Male 16- Male 35- | Male 55+, Female | Female | Female | ABCL | C2DE | CON [AB | LibDem! SNP | Green | Yes No | Didnot | Yes No Dont | CON [AB | LibDem! SNP | Remain | Leave | Did not | Scotland | England | Elsewher|
2 4 164 | aces s wnte vnow unte -
Total 1023] 1s51. 162, 178, 1521 171} 207, 550,  473| 225 166 85. 403 11| 405, 502 116] 415, 424 62 190 164 51. 378 601, 310,  112| 849 92 82|
(1023)] (141); (166). (184). (140). (177). (213) (537). (486)| (246); (154)  (81). (388) (17)| (437) (470). (116)| (418) (422)  (59)| (200) (151)  (49) (382)| (583) (329): (111)| (809). (133)  (81)
QI1. On balance, does the Base: All respondents 151, 162 178 152 171 207 473|225 166 85. 403 11 405 116] 415 424 510 378 601, 310,  112| 849 92 82|
coronavirus/ COVID-19 (141); (166). (184). (140) (177) (246); (154);  (81). (388).  (17)| (437) (116)| (418); (422) (49); _(382) (809); (133);  (81)
situation make you more likely [5'~'Wiich more likely to Support Scottish 33 27 17 23 2 15 148; 5 3
to support or oppose Scottish | 9% 15%  11% 14% 2% 13%)|  36% 1% 7%
independence? 4 - More likely to Support Scottish 20 2; 28 20 3 14} 44; 8: 8| 2:
i 19%. 12% 4% 12%]  11% 2%;  12% 3%
3~ Makes no difference 82 95 57 65| 218 268 47] 34,
54% 57%; . 67% 56%)|  53%:  63%;  76% 66%
2~ More likely to Oppose Scottish 9 6 5 7 10 5 20; 4 2
i 6% 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% 5% 7%! 5%
1~ Much more iikely to Oppose Scottish 15 22 18 12 11 0 122 3 10
i 10%. 13%:  21% 3% 10%| 0...29% 5% 19%;
Net: Likely to support Scottish 45 43 5 152 30) 192 13 8 5
i - 30%:  23%  17%  22%  26% A% 26% 6%: __ 38% 26%)| 6% 3% 12% 10%
Net: Likely to oppose Scottish 24 31 44 101 67 83 28; 22 19 21 5 143; 7 12
i (1-2) 16%;  18%  21%:  18%  14%|  37% _ 17%. . 26% 5% 18% 1% 34%;  12% 23%
Mean score 3.2 3.1 2.9 3.0 3.2) 2.4 3.1 26 36 3.1 3.8 2.4 3.0 2.7
Q12. Regardless of whether you | Base: All respondents 1023 151 162 178, 152, 171} 207, 550,  473| 225 166 85] 403 11| 405, 502 116] 415 424 62| 190 164 51. 378 601 310,  112| 849 92 82|
support or oppose EU (1023)| (141); (166) (184) (140) (177) (213) (537) _(486)| (246); (154)  (81). (388)  (17)| (437) (470) (116)| (418) (422);  (59)| (200) (151) _ (49) (382)| (583) (329): (111)| (809). (133)  (81)
membership, which of the Brexit activities should be put on hoid until 682 58 105 126 112 114 124 407 274 112 120 65: 300 7 270 339 73] 298 272 45 104 117 40 276 482 140; 60) 563 60: 59)
following is closest to your  [the COVID19 situation has been resolved,
view? extending the transition period if necessary|  g700|  g5%:  65%; 71%  74%  67%. 60%  74%  58%| 50%:  72%) 76%  75%  62%| 67% 68% 63%| 72%  64% 74%| 55%  71% 79%  73%| 80%  45%  54%| 66%  65%  72%|
The transition period should end at the end 214 32 40 41 13 29 59 94 120) o1 24 10 64 3 it 107 16 72 114, 6 63 32 8 67] 62, 132 21] 176 23 16}
of December, regardiess of the situation
with COVID19 21% 21% 25% 23% 9%: 17% 28% 17% 25% 40%: 14%: 11%: 16%: 30% 22% 21% 14% 17%: 27% 9% 33% 20% 15% 18% 10%: 42% 18% 21% 25%: 19%|
Bon't know 137] it 16 i1 26 28 34 48 79| 33 23 16 38 1] 45 56, 7] 45 37 il 33 i5 3 35 57 33 31 110 B §
12%|  14%  10% 6% 17%  17% _ 12% 9% 17%| 10%  13%  12% 9% 8%|  11%  11%  23%| 11% 9% 17%|  12% 9% 6% 9%|  10%:  12%  28%| 13%!  10% 9%)|




